4168

(b)

(c)

EXECUTIVE ORDERS

hereby initially allocated among all of the counties
of the State of Maryland and the City of Baltimore
individually

(collectively, the

"Counties"

"County") in the following respective amounts:

County

Allegany County
Anne Arundel County
Baltimore City
Baltimore County .,
Calvert County
Caroline County
Carroll County
Cecil County
Charles County
Dorchester County
Frederick County
Garrett County
Harford County
Howard County

Kent County
Montgomery County

Prince George's County

Queen Anne's County
St. Mary's County
Somerset County
Talbot County
Washington County
Wicomico County
Worcester County

Allocation to State Agencies.

Maryland State Ceiling for the calendar year 1984 is
hereby initially allocated to

Issuers:

Northeast Maryland

$40, 000,000
Maryland Energy
$10, 000,000

Maryland Industrial Development Financing Authority

- $55,000,000
Maryland Higher

Financing

Education
Authority - $14,000,000

Initial

Allocation

$ 6,034,000

27,808,000
59,008,000
49,171,000
2,597,000
1,735,000
7,226,000
4,532,000
5,456,000
2,296,000
8,609,000
1,987,000
10,944,000
8,892,000
1,252,000
43,428,000
49,880,000
1,913,000
4,492,000
1,439,000
1,920,000
8,481,000
4,840,000
2,316,000

$129,000,000 of the

following State

Disposal Authority

Administration

Supplemental

Maryland Environmental Service - $10,000,000

Remaining Amounts to be Allocated by Secretary.

remaining amount

(including any increase
Ceiling over $632,546,250)

Allocation") shall

and the Governor hereby delegates to
all authority to make such allocations in his sole

Maryland State

(the

Ceiling
Maryland State
"Remaining
allocated by the Secretary,
the Secretary




