hereby initially allocated among all of the counties of the State of Maryland and the City of Baltimore (collectively, the "Counties" and individually a "County") in the following respective amounts:

County	Initial Allocation
Allegany County	\$ 6,034,000
Anne Arundel County	27,808,000
Baltimore City	59,008,000
Baltimore County	49,171,000
Calvert County	2,597,000
Caroline County	1,735,000
Carroll County	7,226,000
Cecil County	4,532,000
Charles County	5,456,000
Dorchester County	2,296,000
Frederick County	8,609,000
Garrett County -	1,987,000
Harford County	10,944,000
Howard County	8,892,000
Kent County	1,252,000
Montgomery County	43,428,000
Prince George's County	49,880,000
Queen Anne's County	1,913,000
St. Mary's County	4,492,000
Somerset County	1,439,000
Talbot County	1,920,000
Washington County	8,481,000
Wicomico County	4,840,000
Worcester County	2,316,000

(b) Allocation to State Agencies. \$129,000,000 of the Maryland State Ceiling for the calendar year 1984 is hereby initially allocated to the following State Issuers:

Maryland Waste Disposal Authority Northeast \$40,000,000 Administration Maryland Energy Financing \$10,000,000 Industrial Development Financing Authority Maryland - \$55,000,000 Higher Education Maryland Supplemental Loan Authority - \$14,000,000 Maryland Environmental Service - \$10,000,000

(c) Remaining Amounts to be Allocated by Secretary. The remaining amount of the Maryland State Ceiling (including any increase in the Maryland State Ceiling over \$632,546,250) (the "Remaining Allocation") shall be allocated by the Secretary, and the Governor hereby delegates to the Secretary all authority to make such allocations in his sole